Name ____________________________________Jiat______Jlong_____Jowner ________ lPurpose _______|FaceDetection _|ANPR _|

Soundshell Cam (Rellocated to West Village Green)
Lake Front Roundabout (No longer a roundabout)

Arawa/Ranolf (Lava Bar)
Arawa/Rangiuru (Cits Club)
Arawa/Tutanekai (Court House)
Arawa/Fenton

Princes Gate

Bowling Club

Blue Baths

Poly Pools

Civic Centre Hinemaru
Civic Centre Haupapa

i-Site (Fenton Haupapa)
Haupapa/Amohia (Central Pharmacy)
Pukuatua/Amohia (Car Park Building)
Pukuatua/Tutanekai

Te Manawa (City Focus)
Hinemoa/Amohia
Eruera/Tutanekai
Tutanekai/Amohau
Farmers (Central Mall)
Warehouse (Central Mall)
Library Bus Stop West
Library Bus Stop East
Arawa Amohia

Fenton Pukuatua
Tutanekai Haupapa

Eruera Amohia

Kuirau Park Toilet

Youth Centre

Camper Van

Eat Streat

Village Green

Pukaki street (Eat Streat S)
i-Site Jean Batten Square
CAB Tower

Eat Streat Nth

Eat Streat Sth

Eat Streat - Whakaue
Kuirau Park Market Space Camera
Kuirau Market Space Shed
Govt Gardens Playground
Aquatic Far Right CP
Aquatic Mid CP

Aquatic Far Left CP
Aquatic Staff CP

Aquatic OS Entry

Aquatic Right CP

Aquatic Roundabout

-38.130674
-38.13136775
-38.13495732
-38.13472005
-38.13496484
-38.13476624
-38.13484801
-38.13601641

-38.1369126
-38.13786289
-38.13583795
-38.13590306

-38.1357367
-38.13586636

-38.1369736
-38.13694784
-38.13776266
-38.13785865

-38.1389484
-38.13998097
-38.14044314
-38.14200759
-38.13501336
-38.13501348
-38.13476184
-38.13685561
-38.13596882
-38.13885004

-38.1351
-38.14127902
-38.13772122
-38.13336803

-38.1315055
-38.13374136
-38.13533125

-38.1355978

-38.1331623
-38.13358221
-38.13299858
-38.13671326
-38.13671333
-38.13380925
-38.13267279
-38.13267191
-38.13267296
-38.13267391
-38.13322984

-38.133229
-38.13322971

176.251542 RLC
176.2538634 RLC
176.2473473 RLC
176.2502174 RLC
176.2516697 RLC
176.2540046 RLC
176.2558566 RLC
176.2565979 RLC

176.257691 RLC
176.2577546 RLC
176.2553387 RLC
176.2550372 RLC
176.2535361 RLC
176.2488957 RLC
176.2490366 RLC
176.2516627 RLC
176.2515749 RLC
176.2488871 RLC
176.2514201 RLC
176.2515077 RLC
176.2487404 RLC
176.2513514 RLC
176.2528205 RLC
176.2528226 RLC
176.2488792 RLC
176.2540055 RLC
176.2514262 RLC
176.2488783 RLC

176.24505 RLC
176.2540111 RLC
176.2573 RLC
176.2515269 RLC
176.2523799 RLC
176.2514661 RLC
176.2533445 RLC
176.2551549 RLC
176.2515278 RLC
176.2515271 RLC

176.251587 RLC

176.244961 RLC

176.244961 RLC

176.258933 RLC

176.241893 RLC
176.2418913 RLC
176.2418903 RLC
176.2418917 RLC
176.2417325 RLC
176.2417396 RLC
176.2417417 RLC

Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety

Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
Disabled
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



Name ____________________________________Jtat_______Jlong_____JOwner _________lPurpose ______[FaceDetection _|ANPR |

EEC Rear Carpark

EEC Front West Carpark
EEC Front East Carpark

EEC Rear East

Councillor Carpark

Stadium North

Stadium South

Stadium Gate 3

Stadium Car Park North
Stadium Car Park South
Stadium Ray Boord
Transition Space Rear Car Park
Transition Space Front PTZ
WWTP Camper Camera
i-Site Foot Pool

i-Site Bus Stop North

i-Site Bus Stop South

Dog Pnd - Front Gate

Dog Pnd - Compound Gate
Dog Pnd - Parking View
Dog Pnd - Foyer

Dog Pnd - Eastside View
Dog Pnd - Southside View
Dog Pnd - Chemical Shed
Dog Pnd - Back South View
Dog Pnd - Back North View
Car Park Gnd Hinemoa Entrance Ext
Ngakuru Hall ANPR
Ngakuru Hall North
Ngakuru Hall South
Ngakuru School

Kaingaroa Fire Station West
Kaingaroa Fire Station East
Mamaku Hall Entry
Mamaku Park Pole
Mamaku Park Skate Park
Mamaku Park Playground
Mamaku Park PTZ

Okere Falls PTZ

Redwoods Rear Outside
Okareka Benn Rd ANPR
Okareka Benn Rd East
Okareka Benn Rd West
Okareka Pump Station ANPR
Okareka Pump Station East
Okareka Pump Station West
3Waters Headworks Gate
Redwood Park ANPR
Redwood Park Bullet

-38.1360148
-38.13531474
-38.13531583
-38.13605748
-38.13519895
-38.15544971
-38.15629021

-38.154245
-38.15578386
-38.15641388

-38.1531707
-38.13587429
-38.13556589
-38.14528322
-38.13559111
-38.13539171
-38.13539261

-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.189002
-38.13773068
-38.32275867
-38.32273885
-38.32275731
-38.32113915
-38.40841091
-38.40841075
-38.09549477
-38.09553321
-38.09561745
-38.09561409
-38.09561597
-38.01453487
-38.156983
-38.17728445
-38.17728341

-38.1772851
-38.17055302
-38.17055096
-38.17055328

-38.161264
-38.15934844
-38.15935193

176.2603744 RLC
176.2602344 RLC
176.2615582 RLC
176.2613141 RLC
176.2553223 RLC
176.2249771 RLC
176.2243836 RLC
176.2241555 RLC
176.2252381 RLC
176.2245311 RLC
176.2264029 RLC
176.2595085 RLC
176.2594537 RLC
176.2634281 RLC
176.2534761 RLC
176.2535204 RLC
176.2535205 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.23156 RLC
176.2493193 RLC
176.1915577 RLC
176.1915759 RLC
176.1915552 RLC
176.1927352 RLC
176.5647563 RLC
176.5647582 RLC
176.0761532 RLC
176.0760939 RLC
176.0751534 RLC
176.0751526 RLC
176.0751561 RLC
176.3433803 RLC
176.273066 RLC
176.345649 RLC
176.3456505 RLC
176.3456496 RLC
176.343151 RLC
176.3431523 RLC
176.3431526 RLC
176.216944 RLC
176.2979634 RLC
176.2979665 RLC

Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety

Disabled
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Enabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
enabled
N/A
N/A
enabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
enabled
N/A



Name ___________________________________Jtat_______Jtong_____Jowner ________[Purpose ______|FaceDetection _|ANPR |

Redwood Park Vari-Focal -38.15934913

SHMPAC Ext North East -38.1352206
SHMPAC Ext North West -38.13512139
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet SE -38.172362
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet SW -38.172362
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet N -38.172362

-38.13999718
-38.16441656
-38.16441738
-38.10947322
-38.11255904
-38.1247341
-38.13349248
-38.13666036
-38.14475303
-38.13896699
-38.13972581
-38.13786481
-38.11942173
-38.14767645
-38.14360484
-38.15025226
-38.12940482
-38.150119

Ranolf/Amohau (Skate Park)
Hemo Gorge - ANPR
Hemo Gorge PTZ

Fairy Springs Barnard

Fairy Springs Kawaha

Fairy Springs Lake PTZ
_0Old Taupo Rd_Sunset

Old Taupo Rd_Pukuatua St
Old Taupo Rd Malfroy
Trade Central

Fenton Amohau (25)
Fenton St Hinemoa

Fairy Springs Rd Maisey PI
Te Ngae Tarawera
Lynmore Junction

Te Ngae Sala

Te Ngae Coulter PedX

Te Ngae St John

176.297967 RLC
176.2550393 RLC
176.2535955 RLC

176.321266 RLC

176.321266 RLC

176.321266 RLC
176.2469132 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2458461 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2458501 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2227771 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2247555 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2313441 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2341156 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2353577 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2376739 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2418319 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2535931 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2536538 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2284647 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2762354 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2837847 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.2660897 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)
176.3021436 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)

176.269186 Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)

Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Community Safety
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow
Traffic Flow

N/A
N/A
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
Disabled
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Disabled
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



	Sheet1

