Name	Lat	_ ĭ	Owner	Purpose	Face Detection	ANPR
Soundshell Cam (Rellocated to West Village Green)	-38.130674	176.251542		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Lake Front Roundabout (No longer a roundabout)	-38.13136775	176.2538634	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Arawa/Ranolf (Lava Bar)	-38.13495732	176.2473473	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Arawa/Rangiuru (Cits Club)	-38.13472005	176.2502174	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Arawa/Tutanekai (Court House)	-38.13496484	176.2516697	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Arawa/Fenton	-38.13476624	176.2540046	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Princes Gate	-38.13484801	176.2558566	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Bowling Club	-38.13601641	176.2565979	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Blue Baths	-38.1369126	176.257691	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Poly Pools	-38.13786289	176.2577546	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Civic Centre Hinemaru	-38.13583795	176.2553387	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Civic Centre Haupapa	-38.13590306	176.2550372	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
-Site (Fenton Haupapa)	-38.1357367	176.2535361	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Haupapa/Amohia (Central Pharmacy)	-38.13586636	176.2488957	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Pukuatua/Amohia (Car Park Building)		176.2490366		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Pukuatua/Tutanekai		176.2516627		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Ге Manawa (City Focus)		176.2515749		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Hinemoa/Amohia		176.2488871		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Eruera/Tutanekai		176.2514201		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Futanekai/Amohau		176.2515077		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Farmers (Central Mall)		176.2487404		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Warehouse (Central Mall)		176.2513514		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Library Bus Stop West		176.2528205		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
ibrary Bus Stop East		176.2528226		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Arawa Amohia		176.2488792		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Fenton Pukuatua		176.2540055		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Futanekai Haupapa		176.2514262		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Eruera Amohia		176.2488783		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Kuirau Park Toilet	-38.1351	176.24505		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Youth Centre		176.2540111		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Camper Van	-38.13772122	176.2573		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Eat Streat		176.2515269		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
		176.2513269			N/A	N/A
Village Green				Community Safety		
Pukaki street (Eat Streat S)		176.2514661		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
-Site Jean Batten Square		176.2533445		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
CAB Tower		176.2551549		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Eat Streat Nth		176.2515278		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Eat Streat Sth		176.2515271		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Eat Streat - Whakaue	-38.13299858	176.251587		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Kuirau Park Market Space Camera	-38.13671326	176.244961		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Kuirau Market Space Shed	-38.13671333	176.244961		Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Govt Gardens Playground	-38.13380925	176.258933		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Far Right CP	-38.13267279	176.241893		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Mid CP		176.2418913		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Far Left CP		176.2418903		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Staff CP		176.2418917		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic OS Entry		176.2417325		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Right CP		176.2417396		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Aquatic Roundabout	-38.13322971	176.2417417	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A

Name	Lat	Long	Owner	Purpose	Face Detection	ANPR
EEC Rear Carpark	-38.1360148	176.2603744	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
EEC Front West Carpark	-38.13531474	176.2602344	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
EEC Front East Carpark	-38.13531583	176.2615582	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
EEC Rear East	-38.13605748	176.2613141	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Councillor Carpark	-38.13519895	176.2553223	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Stadium North	-38.15544971	176.2249771	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Stadium South	-38.15629021	176.2243836	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Stadium Gate 3	-38.154245	176.2241555	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Stadium Car Park North	-38.15578386	176.2252381	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Stadium Car Park South	-38.15641388	176.2245311	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Stadium Ray Boord	-38.1531707	176.2264029	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Transition Space Rear Car Park	-38.13587429			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Transition Space Front PTZ	-38.13556589			Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
WWTP Camper Camera	-38.14528322			Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
i-Site Foot Pool	-38.13559111			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
i-Site Bus Stop North	-38.13539171			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
i-Site Bus Stop South	-38.13539261			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Front Gate	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Compound Gate	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Parking View	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Foyer	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Eastside View	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Southside View	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Southside View Dog Pnd - Chemical Shed	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Back South View	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Dog Pnd - Back South View  Dog Pnd - Back North View	-38.189002	176.23156		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Car Park Gnd Hinemoa Entrance Ext	-38.13773068	176.2493193		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Ngakuru Hall ANPR	-38.32275867			Community Safety	N/A	Enable
•	-38.32273885					N/A
Ngakuru Hall North			-	Community Safety	N/A	-
Ngakuru Hall South	-38.32275731			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Ngakuru School	-38.32113915			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Kaingaroa Fire Station West	-38.40841091			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Kaingaroa Fire Station East	-38.40841075			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Mamaku Hall Entry	-38.09549477			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Mamaku Park Pole	-38.09553321			Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Mamaku Park Skate Park	-38.09561745			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Mamaku Park Playground	-38.09561409			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Mamaku Park PTZ	-38.09561597			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Okere Falls PTZ	-38.01453487			Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Redwoods Rear Outside	-38.156983	176.273066		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Okareka Benn Rd ANPR	-38.17728445	176.345649		Community Safety	Disabled	enable
Okareka Benn Rd East	-38.17728341			Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Okareka Benn Rd West		176.3456496		Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Okareka Pump Station ANPR	-38.17055302	176.343151		Community Safety	Disabled	enable
Okareka Pump Station East	-38.17055096	176.3431523	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Okareka Pump Station West	-38.17055328	176.3431526	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
3Waters Headworks Gate	-38.161264	176.216944	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
Redwood Park ANPR	-38.15934844	176.2979634	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	enable
Redwood Park Bullet	-38.15935193	176.2979665	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A

Name	Lat	Long	Owner	Purpose	Face Detection	ANPR
Redwood Park Vari-Focal	-38.15934913	176.297967	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
SHMPAC Ext North East	-38.1352206	176.2550393	RLC	Community Safety	N/A	N/A
SHMPAC Ext North West	-38.13512139	176.2535955	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet SE	-38.172362	176.321266	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet SW	-38.172362	176.321266	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Te Putake o Tawa Toilet N	-38.172362	176.321266	RLC	Community Safety	Disabled	N/A
Ranolf/Amohau (Skate Park)	-38.13999718	176.2469132	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Hemo Gorge - ANPR	-38.16441656	176.2458461	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	Disabled
Hemo Gorge PTZ	-38.16441738	176.2458501	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	Disabled	N/A
Fairy Springs Barnard	-38.10947322	176.2227771	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Fairy Springs Kawaha	-38.11255904	176.2247555	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Fairy Springs Lake PTZ	-38.1247341	176.2313441	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
_Old Taupo Rd_Sunset	-38.13349248	176.2341156	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Old Taupo Rd_Pukuatua St	-38.13666036	176.2353577	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Old Taupo Rd Malfroy	-38.14475303	176.2376739	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Trade Central	-38.13896699	176.2418319	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Fenton Amohau (25)	-38.13972581	176.2535931	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Fenton St Hinemoa	-38.13786481	176.2536538	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Fairy Springs Rd Maisey Pl	-38.11942173	176.2284647	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Te Ngae Tarawera	-38.14767645	176.2762354	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Lynmore Junction	-38.14360484	176.2837847	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Te Ngae Sala	-38.15025226	176.2660897	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Te Ngae Coulter PedX	-38.12940482	176.3021436	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A
Te Ngae St John	-38.150119	176.269186	Whaka Kotahi (NZTA)	Traffic Flow	N/A	N/A